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FY24-ITB-009 SMALL MINOR PROJECTS - MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS 
 
Original Term: 12/1/2023 – 11/30/2024               
 
Optional Renewal Terms: 12/1/2024 – 11/30/2025, 12/1/2025 – 11/30/2026, 12/1/2026 – 11/30/2027 
 
 
 
Balanced Mechanical & Plumbing Services 
Robert Boyer 
1865 NE Jacksonville Road 
Ocala, FL 34470 
352-351-5560 
rboyer@balancedmech.com  
Sara Arredondo 
352-351-5560 
sarredondo@balancedmech.com  
 
Climate Control Mechanical Services, Inc. 
Louie Wise, III 
2695 NW 4th Street  
Ocala, FL 34475 
352-266-1562 
lw3@intec360.com  
 
Coker Industrial Contractors, Inc. 
Kyle Coker 
850369 US Highway 17 
Yulee, FL 32097 
904-849-7206 
kyle@cokerindustrial.com  
 
Comfort Temp Company 
Erik Worthman 
4301 NW 6th Street 
Gainesville, FL 32609 
352-226-0246 
erik@comforttemp.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
S.I. Goldman Company 
Robert Partain 
4111-A NW 6th Street 
Gainesville, FL 32609 
352-258-0353 
robert.partain@comfortsystemsusa.com  
 
Taylor’d HVAC Services, Inc. 
Justin Taylor Hancock 
PO Box 633 
High Springs, FL 32655 
386-288-0715 
Taylor@taylordhvac.com  
 
WW Gay Mechanical Contractor of Gainesville, Inc. 
Charlie Crosier 
515 SE 11th Place 
Gainesville, FL 32601 
352-264-2635 
ccrosier@wwgmc.com  
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